

HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation COR6155

COR61550

3.3	PAGE	-
	-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

O

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRINT	ED .	r s TÈR	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA		P.O.B,	FREIGHT TEAMS
05/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/03/	2012		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	PAVING	1	JB Rete		968-62 & CULVERT PIPES	INS	STALLATION	475,000,00
÷ a	AGENCY CORREC LABOR, TO INS ADMINI AROUND	Y, WV DOTTIONAL MATER STALL CONTRACTION UNIT	IVISI CENT IALS, ONCRE VE BU BUILD	ON OF ER, I SUPP TE ON ILDIN INGS , PER	CHASING DIVISION CORRECTIONS - F CS SOLICITING BIT LIES AND EQUIPME THE ROAD ENTRAN G, BLACKTOP PAVE 18, 19 & 20, ANI THE ATTACHED SE	PRUNDS FENT NCE EMEN D IN	TYTOWN FOR THE NECESSARY TO THE NT ON ROAD NSTALLTWO	RECEIVED 2012 JUL 11 PM 12: 44 WV PURCHASING DIVISION
	10:00 ON ROU INTERE FAILUE DISQU/	AM AT TE 4, STED P RE TO A	THE P BOX 4 ARTIE TTEND TION	ID WI RUNTY 9A GR S ARE THE OF TH	DATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON OG TOWN CORRECTION AFTON, WV 26354 REQUIRED TO ATT MANDATORY PRE-BIT HE BID. NO ONE OF	AL C TENI ID S	CENTER LOCAT ALL D THIS MEETI SHALL RESULT	NG.
	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BE	TIAL BI TAL DOC TO. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY C	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES	TO C VERI TO F ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI	LL BE MADE AVAIL COMPLETE. THIS N IFYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COME THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE SE MENTATION TO VER IBLE FOR ENSURING	WILI E A PAN' SHI STA IFY G TI	L SERVE AS T T THE MANDAT Y AND EET WILL RES TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE	OR ULT
				SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITI	ons	
SIGNATURE	Robe	40	14el		TELEPHONE	4.6	32-1600	DATE 7/11/7012
TITLE PRESIDES	nt		EIN 55 -	0648				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vro/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



**MODZERA** 

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER .... COR61550

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PRINT	red 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	u e   202 (c.) 9.0 <b>.6</b> .	O.B.	FAEIGHT TEAMS
05/16/		<u> </u>			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
BID OPENING DATE:		3/2012	B	ID OPENING	TIME 01	130PM
LINE	QUANTITY			inu .		AMOUNT
	WILL NOT AS FAILURE TO ADDITION, N	SSUME ANY R COMPLETE T VE REQUEST	G DIVISION AND ESPONSIBILITY HE PRE-BID ATT THAT ALL POTEN AND FAX NUMBER	FOR A BIDDI ENDANCE SHI TIAL BIDDEI	ER-S EET. IN	
	THE STARTIN LATE, BUT I PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	G TIME FOR PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID ARRIVE AF THE PRE-BICHER NULL N	ARE REQUESTED THE PRE-BID. E DISMISSAL OF WILL BE PERM TER CONCLUSION D, BUT DURING OT BE PERMITTE	BIDDERS WI THE TECHNI ITTED TO SI OF THE TEC ANY SUBSEQU	HO ARRIVE ICAL IGN IN. CHNICAL JENT PART	
			L BE ACCEPTED 2. QUESTIONS			
	USPS, FAX, VENDOR RECI QUESTIONS I	COURIER OR EIVES AN UN VILL BE ANS	E-MAIL. IN OF AIR ADVANTAGE WERED ORALLY. PREFERRED. AD	RDER TO ASS , NO SUBSTA IF POSSIB	SURE NO ANTIVE LE,	
-	PURCHASING TARA LYLE	NGTON STREE	2			
	FAX: 304-! EMAIL: TAI	558-4115 RA.L.LYLEƏW	v. gov			
46.60. 45.5	ANY INDIVI		G THIS BID IS	AD CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHO	NE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		AD	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODORAN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BFONUMBER COR61550

COR61550

	PAGE	į.
	-	

7-2-2-2-2-2			and the second second second second
	ADDRESS	CORRESPONDENC	DE TO ATTENTION OF:
CAD	A IVIE		

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

Ö

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DOPENING DATE:  07/03/2012  BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM  COLANTITY UOP CAT MEMOUMBER  (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.  EXHIBIT 5  MEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBBIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBBIT THE SIGNED AND SUBMITED WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBBIT THE SIGNED ADVS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED.  EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED.  EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED.  EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS THE WILLSS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS THE WILLSS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS THE BID AND CONTRACT ON THE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT	rerms
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NOMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE	
(1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED MITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT	
(1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE WILLSS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED ON THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT	TAL
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WIT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT	
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT	
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT	
ARE DELIGIBLE ADD PART WEATTH ALL AND PARTY.	
SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	War (All this
NATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
LE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED	



DODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation COR61550

COR61550

PAGE	
	,
	ł

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PH	IINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E) + 4 (	SHIP VIA		F,O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16	5/2012							
BID OPENING DAT		07/03/	2012				ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITA	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					21-5A, ET, SEQ IS PROJECT)	. (F	PREVAILING	
	INTERE REQUIE OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FO CONTAINED IN TITUTE OF ARCH TRACT ARE HERE	R ANTHIS	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
					VENDOR IS RE KERS' COMPENSA			
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:		ED BELOW WILL			
	OF CON	MMERCIA NCE OF	L GEN CONTR	ERAL ACT.	SSFUL VENDOR S LIABILITY INSU UNLESS OTHERW MINIMUM AMOUN	RANC	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	F
	( ) I	BUILDER SH PROO	S RIS F OF	K INS BUILD	250,000. URANCE: SUCCE ERS RISK - ALL	RIS	SK INSURANCE I	N
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE BLE T	PERC O THE	% OF THE AMOUN ENT (5%) OF TH STATE OF WEST	E TO	OTAL AMOUNT OF	ВЕ
	BIDDE MATER BONDS	R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE	ALSO D FOR PROV	FURN 100% IDED	D AS A BID BON ISH A PERFORMA OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF	NCE OF	BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT, CERTIFIED CHEC	R/
	SOLVE	NT SURE	TY CO	MPANY GINIA	CREDIT, OR BON AUTHORIZED TO A LETTER OF	DO CRI	BUSINESS IN T EDIT SUBMITTED	HE
CIGNATURE		\$100,0		PERSO	ONLY BE ALLOW NAL OR BUSINES VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TRELEPHON	S CI	HECKS ARE NOT	FE
SIGNATURE					TELEPHON	G	UA!	[ ]
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REONUMBER Quotation

COR61550

 PAGE	
 5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

	RF	Q COPY	
1.2	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
Ϋ́			
N			
B		Q COPY NAME/ADDRESS	

DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF GAL		1	SHIP VIA			₹ 2/2. <b>F</b> .	Ö.B,	1000		FREIGH	rterms	]
05/16/2012													╛		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/03/	2012				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0	1:30	IPM		-,
LINE		NTITY	VOP	CAT, NO.		TEM NUMB	ER		ÜŃI	T PRICE			ÀM	OUNT	
		TABLE OR LAB						, p	ERFOI	RMANC	E				
	COVERI THE SU	AINTEN NG THE CCESSF	ROOF	ING S	A T YSTEM	WO (2	) YEAR BE A	MA REQ	INTE UIRE	NANCE MENT	BONI OF	D			
	REV. 1														
1	DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WO	RKS					
i e	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUC	CORDANC EVERY ATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, GE AT T GODUCT SOF ST UNREAS R MORE CTS. I SURPLU	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR TH RODUC S OF TE GLA SS TH RE US INUM, C E. S R THA PPLIE	OR COPROVE E COSNLY, HERE STATES PROMACHIES OF COST CONTROL OR COST CONTROL OR COST CONTROL OR COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST	MASTRUEMENT ST IS WHERE MORE ATE WI RODUCE (NERY LIC WO R STEE 50,000 N PUBL COST I E BID ALUMI PRODU	CTION, OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC D IN T OR EQU RKS SH L, UNL OR LE IC WOR STEEL ESTIC S UNRE PRICE NUM, G CED IN	RECONTENTS  NOTE  NOTE	CONS NANC 1 \$50 OF ONL UNIT IENT BE THAN PROJ DUCT DNABL R FOR SS OR "SUB	TRUCT FOOD STEEL OUNDS Y ALU ED ST PURCH MADE COST 10,0 ECTS. S MAY S IS E IF E IGN STEE STANT	AND, IS OF MINU ATES ASED OF OF OF IT I MADE L IAL	M ·			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VEASE SI		IMS AND CO	DNDITI	ONS .		DATE		E Par		
TITLE		F	EIN						At	DRESS (	CHANGE	s to	BE NOTE	D ABOVE	



MODZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

COR61550

PAGE	
523	
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

6H-P T

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

J

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306 3

DOPENING TIME 0130PM  LINE 00ANTITY UOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNITFRICE ARROUNT  DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.  REV. 3/8B  EXHIBIT 9  NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR MHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID  SERMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMA AND CONDITIONS  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  SEMMANUME  AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IT NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID	DATE PRINT	FD	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SH	IP VIA	5 5 5 7 7 7 8 3 5 6 6	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
INE OUANTITY UOP OAT MO TEMPONORE BID OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERNINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.  REV. 3/88  EXHIBIT 9  NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA  THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID			+							
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEWALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.  REV. 3/88  EXHIBIT 9  NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA ALL MINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.  REV. 3/88  EXHIBIT 9  NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID			07/03/	2012						
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.  IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.  REV. 3/8B  EXHIBIT 9  NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA  THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORMARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID					CAT. NO.				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA  THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID		ONLY PRICE  IF, PROVIS DETERMAN THAN OFFICE REDUC ALL VI SUPPL	IF DOME THAN T RIOR TO SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS YING FO	STIC HE FO THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PRODU REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	CTS ARE MADE P OF A C NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT MESTIC WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	30% OR RODUCTS.  ONTRACT CER OF TA BID FO IS REAS PRODUCTS G, A REE OR SUCH THEIR BI	UNDE HE S R LI ONAI , TI VALU DOMI	E HIGHER IN  ER THE ABOVE  SPENDING UNIT  IKE FOREIGN  BLE AND LOWER  HE SPENDING  JATION AND  ESTIC PRODUCT  F THEY ARE	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ONATURE  PATE		NOTIC	E FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWL	.EDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	1
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  OATE		TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCH	<b>IEDULE IN</b>	IS	SUING	α:
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TOTAL TELEPHONE  DATE		AND A AND S AND L PURCH SEND WHICH	LIST OF PECIFIC IST SHA ASING IA COPY	F ALL ATION ALL BE VISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORM ON. IE ADI CT IS	TIES THA THE PRI ARDED THE ARC DENDUM THE SUED	AT HAVE FROJECT. FO THE BUCHITECT/EFO THE ST	ROC THE IYER NGI TATE	URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR	5
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		INTER	ESTED I	PARTIE	S ANI	, IF NI	ECESSARY,	, EX	TEND THE BID	
IGNATURE			- 60		SEE A	EVERSE SIDE I				
	GNATURE	and the second s					TELEPHONE		l <sub>D</sub>	AIL
TILE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV				FEIN						IOPO TO DE MOTED ABOVE



NODSE

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO. 5

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

COR61550

PAGE	
7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ď

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 24354-0304

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/ OPENING DATE:	
LINE	07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	OPENING DATE, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.
	REV. 11/96
	EXHIBIT 10
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.
	ADDENDUM NOS.:
	NO. 1

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TITLE Premolent FEIN 55 0648251 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Bronumber Quotation

COR61550

P/	AGE .	
4444		
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

OS/16/2012  OS/16/2012  DID OPENING TIME DISDPM  INNE OUNTRY UGP CAT. THE NUMBERS OUNT PROCESSAMOUNT  I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD DETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  REV. 11/96  CONTRACTORS LICENSE  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSEN THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE, APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (306) 356-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE DIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE	DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	Est.	SHII	VIA		F,O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN MRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  PERSONNEL STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MADE BY CONTACTING FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (30/4) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  BEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GONDINGNS  ILICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  BEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GONDINGNS  ILICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	05/16/	2012										
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.			07/03/	2012			BID	OPENING	3 TIME	01:30	)PM	
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION MELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NOW BE DIDDER TO TOLUDE THE CONTRACTORS  LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PAGE 7/11 MAY 2	LINE	QU/			CAT. NO.	ITEMN			22 1 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1		AMOUNT	\$3 % \$3 % \$2.4.
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  ROWARD AND ANY STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED, THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  [ELEPHONE]  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  [ELEPHONE]  [ELEPHONE]  [INCAMUNE]  [IN										THE		
CONTRACTORS LICENSE  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PART J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J		REPRES ORAL AND AS INFORS	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	ADE DUI REPRESI . ONL' D TO TI	RING ANY ENTATIVE Y THE HE			
CONTRACTORS LICENSE  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TO ANTE		. Va	Ro nhill	bert Carr	D. /.	1 1	41777.co	MPANY	E			
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE		REV.	11/96			, , , , , , , ,						
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE  TO DATE 7/11 JAN 2				CD	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE					
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TO DATE 7/11/2012		PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CO THE WOWERED TOR A CO WEST VI ING 3, F	NTRACTIN JEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO RGINIA E	G WORK INIA CO THE CO RS LICE IVISIO	IN THIS ONTRACTO NTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAB	RS S BE OR		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  2-4-622-1600 DATE 7/11/1012		PROSP	ECTIVE SE NUMB	BIDDE ER ON	R TO THEI	INCLUDE	-11 REQU	IRES A	NY S			
THE YT ( ) FEIN COLUMN APPRECE ON AND APPRECE APPRECE	SIGNATURE		10			VERSE SIDE FOI	TEHMS AND CO	NOTIONS	16			-
	TITLE YZ . L	100e	4 W.	EIN J	f 1	Dari	204				-	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

COR61550

X	:	PAGE	1
			)

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

6H-P 1-0

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

REG	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	07/03/2012			BID			PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	nity .	UOP	CAT. No.		ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA				,	ill Const		tion Company 76	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS L			TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
				AP	PLICA	ABLE LAW			
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	T DNA QUOTA	HE IN	FORMATION	PR Y T	HE PURCHASING	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OF	R WRITTEN, PROVIDED F	WH ROM	ON MANUALS, OR ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS D AND OF NO	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION,	THE STATE	MA	NTRACTOR FILES Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	
	REV. 5	/2009							
				NO	TICE				
•	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMIT	TED TO:			
		EPARTM				RATION			
SIGNATURE	Robe	x+5	). /L	SEE RE	VERSE SI	TELEPHONE		OITIONS DATE	7/11/2012
me fresiden	t	FE	IN 55-	0648	5231				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

COR61550

PAGE 10

 ADDRESS	CORRES	ONDENC	ETOATT	<b>ENTION O</b>	F

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ō

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

RFQ	COPY	
TVPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS	
05/16/2012		
BID OPENING DATE:	07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE ÓL	NTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
	URCHASING DIVISION UILDING 15 019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST HARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
THE B THE E SEALE	D SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF VELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
BUYER	TL/32	
REQ.	0.:	
İ	ENING DATE:07/03/12	
	ENING   TIME:	
TO CO	PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	
	384-632.1303	
PLEAS CONCE	PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT	
	Dan Hall or Mike Mace	
<u></u>	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	$\exists$
IGNATURE &	feet D Hell TELEPHONE 304-632-1600 DATE 7/11/2012	
THE President	FEIN SG-064325 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	$\dashv$
WILEN DEC	ONDING TO DEC INCEPT MANE AND ADDRESS IN COME ADDRESS AND ADDRESS IN COME	

RFQ No. COR, 61550

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company  Authorized Signature: Polent D. Hill Date: 7/11/2012
State of West Virginia
County of Fayette , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this usy or
My Commission expires March 28 , 2015.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC AUSTON VANT PLC





# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF FRYETTE, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Hill , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Darhill Garistruction Company, and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Dankell Construction Company
(Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hell
Title: Resident
Date: 7/11/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires 3 28 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL (Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Danhill Construction Company** 

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Solicitation

NUMBER

PAGE

COR61550

· ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

06/26/ OPENING DATE:	0.7	/11/20	12			BID	OPEN	ING TIM	E01	:30PM
UNE.	QUANTIT		JOP CA		. ITEM NUM			UNITPAIC		: YAUOMA,
							1	(4)		
		ADDEND	NO.	1						
	SEE ATTA	CHED P	AGES.	1						
	END	OF ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1						
						•				
		l	1							
01		, рв		968	-62					
	PAVING,	CONCRE	TE WOR	K & C	ULVERT	PIPES	INST	ALLATIC	N	
	1		1							
		į								
	****	THIS	S THE	END O	F RFO	COR61	550	*****	TOTAL	
					,,					
										6
		l								
e F										
NATURE	011	-01	400		<u>.</u>	TELEPHONE	1.6.	32-1600	DATE	7/11/2012
E Postedo	Kobert	J. / Y	EC-116			12012	10:	ADDUTA		TO BE NOTED ABOV

# SOLICITATION NUMBER: COR61550 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as COR61550 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

[X]	Modify bid opening date and time
[ X ]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[X]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[X]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ ]	Correction of error
f 1	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation: To provide pre-bid sign in sheets, responses to vendor questions and extend the bid opening.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

#### Terms and Conditions:

Applicable Addendum Category:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## ATTACHMENT A

## COR61550

# Pruntytown Correctional Center

## Road Replacement Project

## Questions:

- Q1: Prime coat is not used in West Virginia anymore
- A1: Prime coat will not be required. Replace prime coat with tac spray.
- Q2: We recommend latex paint be used on new roadway in place of alkyd-resin and chlorinated rubber.
- A2: Accepted to use latex paint.
- Q3: We recommend a drop inlet in front of building #19.
- A3: Please see information in the below clarification and attached drawing.
- Q4: We recommend using 3,500 psi concrete with wire mesh instead of 5000 psi concrete @ entrance.
- A4: As stated in the pre-bid meeting, please provide five thousand (5,000) psi concrete. Provide one layer of heavy wire mesh WVDOT standard at four and a half inches (4.5") above bottom of concrete.
- Q5: Specifications does not call for any shoulder stone along road edge.
- A5: There are a lot of areas where shoulder stone cannot be placed. Please provide a unit price per ton to install shoulder stone along the road edges.
- Q6: Base coat asphalt should be installed in (2) 3" inch lifts.
- A6: Install the base coat asphalt in two (2) layers of three inch (3") lifts. Each layer will need to be compacted.
- Q7: Specifications call for rebar be installed every 6" inches, we don't think that is necessary.
- A7: Please delete the concrete rebar and install one layer of heavy wire mesh WVDOT standard at four and a half inches (4.5") above bottom of concrete.

- Q13: Specification Section 02300 Earthwork, 1.4, B.5 requires that soil encountered below the removed existing roadway that cannot be properly compacted is to be scarified, moistened, aerated or removed and replaced. Since the condition and extent of poor materials that would require action cannot be determined at this time prior to bidding, this issue is generally regarded as an unforeseen condition that can be controlled by using a unit price cost per square foot of additional material, do you concur?
- A13: This is considered as an unforeseen condition and would be handled as a change order. Please provide a unit price per square foot of additional material when biding this project.
- Q14: Specification Section 02300 Earthwork, 1.4, C requires that uncharted or incorrectly charted utilities that are encountered and damaged during excavation are to be repaired by contractor to the satisfaction of the utility company. If the contractor employs the required due diligence by involving Miss Utility prior to construction activities and then damage occurs as a result of encountering utilities that are not known to the contractor, would this not be an unforeseen condition, do you concur?
- A14: It is the contractor's responsibility to contact Miss Utility by law. If after a utility is hit because it was unmarked, this could be handled as an unforeseen condition, but will have to be looked at as a case by case issue.
- Q15: We understand that it was discussed that the new concrete for the entrance was to be 5000 psi, is this correct?
- A15: Please provide five thousand (5,000) psi concrete as specified in the pre-bid meeting.

## Clarifications:

- C1: At the entrance to Administration I Building, the concrete has been extended an additional three feet (3') onto the side of the road. Please see attached drawing to see the changes. It will be the contractor responsibility to coordinate with the Taylor County Department of Highways concerning this area.
- C2: At all existing and new culvert pipe locations, inlet boxes are required to be installed. The inlet boxes are to be outside diameter will be 40" x 40" x 32" high with a 25-3/4" steel grating. The inside diameter are to be 24" x 24" x 24" high. The inlet boxes will be 8" thick of concrete. It will be the contractors responsibility to verify the sizes of all existing culvert pipe sizes before ordering.
- C3: Please see Exhibit #1 Revision #1 for new drawing layout.
- C4: Please see Exhibit #2 for Key Notes that are on Exhibit #1 Revision #1.
- C5. Please replace the Bid Form with the following revised bid form.
- C6: The bid opening has moved from 07/03/2012 to 07/11/2012.

Exhibit #2 - See Map Exhibit 1

#### KEY NOTES:

- 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE FACILITY.
- 2. BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT MISS UTILITY.
- 3. FRONT ENTRANCE WORK AREA.
- 4. CONCRETE TO BE 9" THICK FOR 12' WIDE X 21' LONG AREA. THE AREA THAT EXTENDS ONTO THE ROAD IS WIDER THAN 12" AND CURVES AROUND THE SIDEWALK.
- 5. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF HEAVY WIRE MESH WVDOT STANDARD.
- 6. WIRE MESH TO BE PLACED IN THE CENTER FOUR AND A HALF INCHES (4.5") ABOVE THE BOTTOM OF THE BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE BOTTOM.
- 7. WIRE MESH TO EXTEND WITHIN SIX INCHES OF THE SIDES OF THE CONCRETE AREA.
- 8. ADD ONE (1) SIXTEEN INCH (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE TWENTY FEET (20") IN LENGTH AND CONCRETE INLET BOX.
- 9. BOTTOM POINT OF PAVING PROJECT.
- 10. THE EXISTING ASPHALT ROAD IS AN ESTIMATED TWELVE FEET (12') WIDE.
- 11. FROM THE BOTTOM POINT OF THE PAVING PROJECT TO POINT SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE FEET (705'), SPRAY TAC ON THE EXISTING ASPHALT, INSTALL 2" OF WEARING ASPHALT ON THE EXISTING ASPHALT, AND COMPACT.
- 12. EXISTING CULVERT PIPES (PIPE LOCATIONS ON DRAWING MAY VARY FROM ACTUAL LOCATIONS AND IT WILL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO LOCATE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
- 13. REMOVE EXISTING FIFTEEN INCH (15") CULVERT PIPE THAT EXTENDS FORTY-TWO FEET (42') IN LENGTH. INSTALL NEW SIXTEEN (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE WITH NEW CONCRETE INLET BOX.
- 14. REMOVE ANY OF THE EXISTING FIFTEEN INCH (15") CULVERT PIPE THAT IS IN THE WAY. INSTALL NEW SIXTEEN (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE THAT WILL EXTEND SIXTY FEET (60") IN LENGTH WITH NEW CONCRETE INLET BOX.

- 15. REMOVE ANY OF THE EXISTING PIFTEEN INCH (15") CULVERT PIPE THAT IS IN THE WAY. INSTALL NEW SIXTEEN (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE THAT WILL EXTEND NINETY FEET (90") IN LENGTH WITH NEW CONCRETE INLET BOX.
- 16. REMOVE EXISTING FIFTEEN INCH (15") CULVERT PIPE THAT EXTENDS THIRTY FEET (30") IN LENGTH. INSTALL NEW SIXTEEN (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE WITH NEW CONCRETE INLET BOX.
- 17. ADD ONE (I) SIXTEEN INCH (16") CULVERT PIPE TWENTY-FIVE FEET (25') IN LENGTH AND CONCRETE INLET BOX.
- 18. REMOVE EXISTING FIFTEEN INCH (15") CULVERT PIPE THAT EXTENDS SEVENTY FEET (70') IN LENGTH. INSTALL NEW SIXTEEN (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE WITH TWO (2) NEW CONCRETE INLET BOXES.
- 19. REMOVE EXISTING FIFTEEN INCH (15") CULVERT PIPE THAT EXTENDS TWENTY FOUR FEET (24") IN LENGTH. INSTALL NEW SIXTEEN (16") METAL CULVERT PIPE WITH NEW CONCRETE INLET BOX. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING STONE.
- 20. ALL METAL CULVERT PIPE MUST BE INSTALLED FAR ENOUGH BELOW BOTTOM OF GRAVEL BASE WHERE IT WILL NOT CAUSE THE ASPHALT TO BE DAMAGED.
- 21. THE REMAINDER OF THE ASPHALT ON THE ROAD AND PARKING LOT AREAS FROM POINT SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIVE FEET (705') ALL THE WAY AROUND THE LOOP WILL BE REMOVED.
- 22. EXCAVATE TEN INCHES (10") BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE EXISTING ASPHALT.
- 23. INSTALL SIX INCHES (6") OF NUMBER FIFTY-SEVEN (#57) CRUSH AND RUN GRAVEL AND COMPACT.
- 24. INSTALL SIX INCHES (6") OF COURSE ASPHALT OVER TOP OF GRAVEL. COURSE ASPHALT TO BE PUT DOWN IN TWO (2) THREE INCH (3) LAYERS. EACH LAYER WILL NEED TO BE COMPACTED.
- 25. INSTALL ONE AND A HALF INCHES (1.5") OF WEARING ASPHALT OVER TOP OF THE COURSE ASPHALT AND COMPACT.
- 26. PARKING LOT #1, AN ESTIMATED FORTY-FIVE FEET (45') BY THIRTY-FIVE FEET (35').
- 27. PARKING LOT #2, AN ESTIMATED FIFTY FEET (50') BY FIFTY FEET (50').

- 28. PARKING LOT #3, AN ESTIMATED FIFTY FEET (50') BY THIRTY-THREE FEET (33').
- 29. EXISTING SECURITY FENCE (TYPICAL).
- 30. ALL STATED MEASUREMENTS ARE ESTIMATED AND IT WILL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO GET EXACT MEASUREMENTS.
- 31. ONE WAY LOOP.
- 32. POINT SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE FEET (705').
- 33. RIGHT SIDE OF STAIRWELL TO ADMINISTRATIVE I BUILDING.
- 34. INLET BOX. INLET BOX OUTSIDE MEASUREMENTS TO BE 40" X 40" X 32" HIGH WITH A 25-3/4" SQUARE STEEL GRATING ON TOP. IN LET BOX INSIDE MEASUREMENTS TO BE 24" X 24" X 24" HIGH.

## RFQ # COR61550

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL NEW CONCRETE ON THE ROAD AT ENTRANCE TO ADMINISTRATIVE I BUILDING, BLACKTOP PAVEMENT ON THE ROAD TO AND AROUND UNIT BUILDINGS 18, 19, AND 20, AND INSTALL TWO (2) CULVERT PIPES

#### PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

## **TAYLOR COUNTY**

#### BID FORM

BID FORM
Bidder's Company Name: Danhill Construction Company
Bidder's Address: P. O. Box 685
Gauley Bridge, WV 25085
Remittance Address:
(If different)
Phone Number: 304-632-1600
Fax Number: 304-632-1501
Email Address: Rdan hill a hot mail com
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 001196
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL CONTACT BASE BID: Four Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dullars
(\$\frac{4\cdot 75.000.00}{1000000000000000000000000000000
COST PER SQUARE FOOT FOR REPLACEMENT SOIL BECAUSE OF UNFORESEEN
one Pollar and Eleven Cents
(\$) (Cost per square foot for replacement soil because of
unforeseen conditions to be written in words and numbers.)

ĆOS	I PER TON TO INSTA	TEL SHOOFDEK STONE VEONG	J THE KOAD EDGES:
	Mirty Three S	Jollars	
	33,00		tall shoulder stone along the road
edge	es to be written in words	and numbers.)	

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

It is recommended to submit the bid using this bid form.

# Pre-Bid Sign- In Sheet for COR61550 IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No.

PLEASE PRINT

	3	()
	_ 1	1
	Page	of
	1 : - 1 -	~ -
Onton	6/1/1	JAM
Date: _	VILLE	· W

\* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 304-472-8890 BUCKHONNON, WV ZUZOL FREE Email Address: bleatherman Difallenco. com FAX 304-472-8897 204-329 2129 FREE Email Address: 10hn. Dule a melw. Com 3011-329-2206 PO BOX 243 Company: SIMPSON. NU 26435 FREE 304-626-1051 304-739-4401 Email Address: DEE COWERL'UP & EARTHLINE NET FAX P.O BOX 1259 PHONE 304-292-0905 Company: W1 26531 FREE . God father 203, comcast wot FAX PHONE 304 DENTS RUN ROAD Morganown, W 26501 FREE OTT @ LAURITA. COM Email Address:

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: COR61550

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)							
	[ 🗸	]	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6	
	]	]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7	
	[	]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8	
	I	]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9	
	[	]	Addendum No. 5	[	]	Addendum No. 10	
further discuss	I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.						
						Denhill Construction Company	
						Robert D. Hill	
						Authorized Signature	
						7/11/2012	
						Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

Agency_	COR	
REQ.P.O		61550

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Danhill Construction Company
of Gauley Bridge, West Virginia, as P	rincipal, and <u>Colonial Surety Co.</u> of
Montvale, New Jersey, a corporation organized and exi	sting under the laws of the State of <u>NJ</u> with its
principal office in the City of Montvale, as Surety, are held and firmly be	ound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the
penal sum of5 % Of Bid Amount (\$5%) for the payme	nt of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and
severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and	assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	The second opposite the production of the second opposite the seco
Install several Culverts and pave roadway	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or produced	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the S exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
•	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	may accept such bid, and said Surety does nereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
11 <sup>th</sup> day of, 20 <u>12</u>	
Principal Corporate Seal	Danhill Construction Company
Timopai corporate coar	(Name of Principal)
	By Robert D. Hill Robert Hell
*	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Colonial Surety company
	(Name of Surety)
	(01 . 0
	Roberta Bird Kolyetta Bird
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

# **COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY**

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPA of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative of make, constitute and appoint  WV  Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or A of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents rd Gauley Bridge Audie B. Murphy				
Any and All B	onds				
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.					
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons at the Company subject to the following provisions:	or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of				
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full pow Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, reconditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."	ecognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability				
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the27th day of					
State of New Jersey County of Bergen  SS.:  Surety Contact Incorporated  1930  Annsylvania	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY  Wayne Nunziata, President				
On this day of April	, in the year 2011, before me				
Theresa Spinelli	, a notary public, personally appeared				
Wayne Nunziata	, personally known to me to be the person who				
executed the within instrument as President	on behalf of the corporation therein named and				
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.					
Notary Public A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015	Theresa Spinelli Notary Public				
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby cocopy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and d in force and effect.	ertify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct o hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still				
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has no	ors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called				
RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Sec be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Atto nature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation."	cretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may				
GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale,	New Jersey thisday of				
Original printed with Blue and Black ink. For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk, Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bond to which the power is attached.	aula b. MiRlag				

Form S-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

State of Next Vuginia
County of fauelt
8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of \( \)

My Commission Expires on 2

Notary Public in and for the

County of

Lesses

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27

Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

#### COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 --

#### FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2011

#### **ASSETS**

#### **LIABILITIES & SURPLUS**

*Stocks and Bonds	35,267,941	Reserve for Unearned Premiums \$	5,891,892
Cash in Office & Banks	2,090,802	Claim Reserves	12,160,194
Accrued Interest & Dividends	299,345	Other Liabilities	1,935,646
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	116,962	Collateral Held	1,599,654
Other Assets	6,239,836	Capital Stock	3,000,000
* *** ** * *** *** ** * * * * * * * * *		Surplus	19,427,500
Total Admitted Assets	44,014,886	Total Liabilities & Surplus	44,014,886

<sup>\*</sup>Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 30th day of April, 2012.

on a sylvania

Theresa Spinelli A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Vayne Nunziata

Preside

lotary Public